SMIEIS Reserves 235 
  AGMEIS Reserves 6,523 
  Statutory Reserves 39,596 
  Total other component of equity 111,065 
  TOTAL EQUITY   305,159.00 

As of the date of this Prospectus, the issued and fully paid-up share capital of the Company is ₦26,058,506,207 (Twenty-Six Billion, Fifty-Eight Million, Five Hundred Six 
Thousand, Two Hundred and Seven Naira) comprising of 52,117,012,414 (Fifty-Two Billion, One Hundred and Seventeen Million, Twelve Thousand, Four Hundred and 
Fourteen) Ordinary Shares of 50 kobo each. 

*A resolution of the Board was passed on 22 May 2025 authorising an increase in the share capital of the Company from ₦26,058,506,207 to ₦27,345,046,354 by the 
creation of up to 2,573,080,294 additional Ordinary Shares of 50 kobo each; and subsequently, on 29 July 2025, a further resolution was passed authorising an 
increase in the share capital of the Company from ₦27,345,046,354 (Twenty-Seven Billion, Three Hundred and Forty-Five Million, Forty-Six Thousand, Three Hundred 
and Fifty-Four Naira) to ₦ 33,635,546,354 ((Thirty-Three Billion, Six Hundred and Thirty-Five Million, Five Hundred and Forty-Six Thousand, Three Hundred and Fifty-Four 
Naira) by the creation of up to 12,581,000,000 (Twelve Billion, Five Hundred and Eighty-One Million) additional Ordinary Shares of 50 kobo each.

RC 207138 

THE SUMMARY OF THE OFFER 

This summary draws attention to information contained elsewhere in this Prospectus; it does not contain all 
of the information you should consider in making your investment decision.

[...]

currently the Country Head and Chief Executive Officer of SBI, South Africa. Before his current role at SBI, 
South Africa, Mr. Ashutosh Kumar was the Deputy General Manager (Business Operations) of Jodhpur Zone 
and the Chairman, the Zonal Credit Committee, where he was responsible for managing the operations of 
222 (two hundred and twenty-two) branches spread across 5 (five) districts in the state of Rajasthan, India, 
amongst other things. 

Ms. Adeyoola Temple – Acting Company Secretary 

Adeyoola Temple is a Chartered Governance Professional with over 18 years of experience in legal advisory,

[...]

in any on-going or anticipated arbitration or other alternative dispute resolution proceedings.  

In view of the foregoing and given that Sterling Bank Limited (the “Bank”) is the principal subsidiary of 
the Company, we reviewed the Bank’s litigation portfolio.  

The Bank is, in its ordinary course of business, involved in One Hundred and One Cases (101) cases as of 
July 4, 2025.  

In the context of the Proposed Transaction, the Solicitors to the Proposed Transaction have set a 
materiality threshold of ₦100,000,000.00 (One Hundred Million Naira) (the “Materiality Threshold”) with 
regard to monetary reliefs in cases against the Bank. Of the One Hundred and One (101) cases, the 
Solicitors to the Proposed Transaction identified Twelve (12) case files within and above the Materiality 
Threshold. These cases account for over 97% of the total value of all monetary claims against the Bank.  

Of the Twelve (12) cases, we note that the Bank is the Appellant in Three (3) cases in which judgment 
has been delivered against its interest. The total judgment sum in the three (3) cases in which judgment 
was delivered against the Bank is approximately ₦1,574,063,876.45(One Billion, Five Hundred and 
Seventy-Four Million, Sixty-Three Thousand, Eight Hundred and Seventy-Six Naira, Forty-Five Kobo), 
excluding interests which may accumulate on the judgment sum until same is finally liquidated, while the 
judgment sum in the two (2) cases  in which judgment was delivered in the Bank’s favour is approximately 
NGN952,000,000 (Nine Hundred and Fifty-Two Million Naira). We note that the appeals in judgments 
delivered against the Bank are yet to be determined.  
The total monetary claim against the Bank in the Twelve (12) cases within and above the Materiality 
Threshold, (exclusive of the cases where judgment was delivered against the bank) is approximately 
₦104,527,278,694.45 (One Hundred and Four Billion, Five Hundred and Twenty- Seven Million, Two 
Hundred and Seventy Eight Thousand, Six Hundred and Ninety- Four Naira, Forty-Five Kobo) excluding 
interest, costs and unquantified monetary sums, which may be awarded by the court after the final 
resolution of each case. Ultimately, the Bank’s actual liability, including final award of costs, will be 
established, found and determined by the court upon conclusion of the cases.